专业电感研发生产供应商
81
GCD Series
TYPE
A
±0.3
B
±0.3
C
max
D E F G H
GCD30 3.00 3.50 1.30 1.00 1.30 0.90 1.30 3.50
GCD31 3.00 3.50 1.80 1.00 1.30 0.90 1.30 3.50
GCD32 3.00 3.50 2.40 1.00 1.30 0.90 1.30 3.50
GCD42 4.00 4.50 2.30 1.50 1.80 1.20 1.80 4.50
GCD43 4.00 4.50 3.50 1.50 1.80 1.20 1.80 4.50
GCD51 5.20 5.80 2.30 1.50 2.70 1.20 2.70 5.80
GCD52 5.20 5.80 2.80 2.00 2.40 1.80 2.40 5.80
GCD53 5.20 5.80 3.80 1.80 2.70 1.20 2.70 5.80
GCD54 5.20 5.80 4.80 1.50 2.60 1.40 2.60 5.80
GCD73 7.00 7.80 3.80 2.50 3.00 2.00 3.00 7.50
GCD75 7.00 7.80 5.20 2.50 3.00 2.00 3.00 7.50
GCD104 9.00 10.0 4.20 3.20 3.75 2.50 3.75 9.50
GCD105 9.00 10.0 5.80 3.20 3.75 2.50 3.75 9.50
GCD106 9.00 10.0 7.50 3.20 3.75 2.50 3.75 9.50
GCD108 9.00 10.0 8.50 3.20 3.75 2.50 3.75 9.50
Dimensions and Land Patterns.（UNIT: mm）
Applications：
Power Supply For VTRs.

GCD◇◇KT151 150 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.6630 0.5200 0.41 0.58
GCD◇◇KT181 180 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.7150 0.5980 0.36 0.51
GCD◇◇KT221 220 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.9360 0.7930 0.30 0.48
GCD◇◇KT271 270 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.1000 0.8840 0.28 0.40
GCD◇◇KT331 330 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.3000 1.1300 0.27 0.39
GCD◇◇KT391 390 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.6000 1.3000 0.24 0.35
GCD◇◇KT471 470 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.8600 1.6800 0.22 0.33
GCD◇◇KT561 560 K 1KHZ/0.25V 2.3400 1.9000 0.20 0.30
GCD◇◇KT681 680 K 1KHZ/0.25V 2.6000 2.4700 0.19 0.27
GCD◇◇KT821 820 K 1KHZ/0.25V 3.5000 2.8600 0.17 0.25
GCD73/75 Series
Electrical characteristics List
专业电感研发生产供应商
87
PART No. L( uH ) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω)MAX IDC (A)
GCD104MT1R2 1.2 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.00988 7.50
GCD104MT2R2 2.2 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.01300 4.70
GCD104MT3R9 3.9 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.01989 3.20
GCD104MT4R7 4.7 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.02860 3.20
GCD104MT5R6 5.6 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.03120 3.00
GCD104MT6R8 6.8 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.03250 2.70
GCD104MT8R2 8.2 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.03900 2.60
GCD104KT100 10 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.04680 2.35
GCD104KT120 12 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.05655 2.10
GCD104KT150 15 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.06695 1.86
GCD104KT180 18 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.08125 1.72
GCD104KT220 22 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.09295 1.61
GCD104KT270 27 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.10907 1.42
GCD104KT330 33 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.12454 1.24
GCD104KT390 39 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.15080 1.20
GCD104KT470 47 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.17290 1.08
GCD104KT560 56 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.19760 1.00
GCD104KT680 68 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.24700 0.90
GCD104KT820 82 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.29900 0.82
GCD104KT101 100 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.35100 0.72
GCD104KT121 120 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.42900 0.68
GCD104KT151 150 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.53300 0.60
GCD104KT181 180 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.62400 0.55
GCD104KT221 220 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.72800 0.52
GCD104KT271 270 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.92300 0.42
GCD104KT331 330 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.15000 0.40
GCD104KT391 390 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.30000 0.37
GCD104KT471 470 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.50000 0.33
GCD104KT561 560 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.91000 0.32
GCD104KT681 680 K 1KHZ/0.25V 2.47000 0.26
GCD104KT821 820 K 1KHZ/0.25V 2.82000 0.24
GCD104 Series
Electrical characteristics List
专业电感研发生产供应商
88
PART No. L( uH ) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω)MAX IDC (A)
GCD105MT1R0 1.0 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.00845 8.00
GCD105MT1R4 1.4 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.01378 6.80
GCD105MT1R5 1.5 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.01378 6.80
GCD105MT1R8 1.8 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.01560 6.50
GCD105MT2R7 2.7 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.01781 5.50
GCD105MT3R3 3.3 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.01950 5.00
GCD105MT4R7 4.7 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.02210 4.60
GCD105MT5R6 5.6 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.02379 4.00
GCD105MT6R8 6.8 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.02600 3.60
GCD105MT8R2 8.2 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.03120 3.20
GCD105KT100 10 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.03445 2.58
GCD105KT120 12 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.04030 2.44
GCD105KT150 15 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.04550 2.26
GCD105KT180 18 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.04849 2.13
GCD105KT220 22 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.07020 1.93
GCD105KT270 27 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.08411 1.74
GCD105KT330 33 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.09230 1.46
GCD105KT390 39 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.12480 1.36
GCD105KT470 47 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.13520 1.26
GCD105KT560 56 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.15860 1.15
GCD105KT680 68 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.20020 1.10
GCD105KT820 82 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.23010 0.98
GCD105KT101 100 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.26000 0.95
GCD105KT121 120 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.35100 0.87
GCD105KT151 150 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.40300 0.74
GCD105KT181 180 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.49400 0.70
GCD105KT221 220 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.57200 0.65
GCD105KT271 270 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.72800 0.54
GCD105KT331 330 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.84500 0.50
GCD105KT391 390 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.04000 0.46
GCD105KT471 470 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.18000 0.40
GCD105KT561 560 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.42000 0.30
GCD105KT681 680 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.99000 0.28
GCD105KT821 820 K 1KHZ/0.25V 2.03000 0.24
PART No. L( uH ) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω)MAX IDC (A)
GCD106MT1R0 1.0 M 100KHZ/0.25V 0.008 9.00
GCD106KT150 15 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.043 2.90
GCD106KT220 22 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.053 2.40
GCD106KT330 33 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.082 1.90
GCD106KT470 47 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.120 1.60
GCD106KT680 68 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.156 1.20
GCD106KT101 100 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.250 2.20
GCD106KT151 150 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.364 0.86
GCD106KT221 220 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.494 0.71
GCD106KT331 330 K 1KHZ/0.25V 0.724 0.58
GCD106KT471 470 K 1KHZ/0.25V 1.000 0.60
GCD105 Series
GCD106 Series
Electrical characteristics List
专业电感研发生产供应商
89
PART No. L( uH ) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω)MAX IDC (A)
GCD108KT6R8 6.8 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.033 4.30
GCD108KT100 10 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.036 4.05
GCD108KT120 12 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.038 3.60
GCD108KT150 15 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.040 3.34
GCD108KT180 18 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.050 3.05
GCD108KT220 22 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.060 2.80
GCD108KT270 27 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.070 2.50
GCD108KT330 33 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.080 2.40
GCD108KT390 39 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.090 2.22
GCD108KT470 47 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.110 2.00
GCD108KT560 56 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.120 1.90
GCD108KT680 68 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.150 1.80
GCD108KT820 82 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.190 1.60
GCD108KT101 100 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.230 1.50
GCD108KT121 120 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.320 1.40
GCD108KT151 150 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.370 1.30
GCD108KT181 180 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.420 1.20
GCD108KT221 220 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.440 1.00
GCD108KT271 270 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.550 0.95
GCD108KT331 330 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.600 0.90
GCD108KT391 390 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.670 0.80
GCD108KT471 470 K 100KHz,0.25V 0.880 0.70
GCD108KT561 560 K 100KHz,0.25V 1.040 0.65
GCD108KT681 680 K 100KHz,0.25V 1.180 0.60
GCD108KT821 820 K 100KHz,0.25V 1.380 0.50
GCD108KT102 1000 K 100KHz,0.25V 1.740 0.48
GCD108 Series
Electrical characteristics List